## Appendix-99 Resolution No. 30 (30-1)

### Academic Branch-I

Annexure-I

## Fee Structure for the Undergraduate, Postgraduate and Ph.D Programmes

Sl.	Name of Decentry ant	Name of Due suggest	Dete of opposed of
SI. No.	Name of Department	Name of Programmes	Date of approval of the Hon'ble Vice
110.			Chancellor
			Chancenor
1.	Undergraduate and	Postgraduate courses including	01.11.2022
	Postgraduate programmes run	Undergraduate course (NCWEB) w.e.f	
	by various Faculties,	academic year 2022-2023	
	Departments and Centres	5	
2.	Departments Under the	M.Sc Anthropology, Botany	30.11.2022
	Faculty of Science including	Chemistry, Environmental Science,	
	ACBR	Geology,	
		Physics & Astrophysics, Zoology, M.Sc.	
	(Anthropology, Botany,	Ph.D Combined Degree	
	Chemistry, Environmental	(Biomedical Research, ACBR)	
	Science, Geology, Physics &		
	Astrophysics, Zoology,		
	ACBR)		
3.	Department of Music & Fine	M.A.	30.11.2022
	Arts		
4.	Department of English	M.A (English)	30.11.2022
5.	Department of Commerce	M.Com	30.11.2022
6.	Department of Germanic &	MA&	1.12.2022
	Romance Studies	BA(H)	
7.	Department of Commerce	MBA (IB, HRD & Business Analytics)	26.12.2022
8.	Department of Home Science	M.Sc.Home Science (Food &	13.03.2023
		Nutrition/Fabric & Apparel/Human	
		Development & Childhood Studies/	
		Development Communication &	
0		Extension course	21.01.0000
9.	Department of English	Ph. D (English)	31.01.2023
10.	Undergraduate and	Postgraduate courses including	12.06.2023
	Postgraduate programmes run	Undergraduate course (NCWEB) w.e.f	
	by various Faculties,	academic year 2023-2024	
	Departments and Centres	ALL'CALLAR A LIVER O DO	
		(Notifications no. Acad.I/UG & PG	
		Fee/2023-24/344 dated 07.07.2023 and	
		Letter no. Acad.I/Ph.D Fee/2023-24/346 dated 07.07.2023)	
11.	Faculty of Management	MBA (Full Time/Executive/Executive	12.06.2023
	Studies	HCA)	-=
12.	Department of Statistics	MA/M.Sc. Statistics	10.08.2023



# वश्वविद्यालय OF DELHI

#### No. Acad. I/UG & PG Fee/2023-24/344 Date: 07.07.2023

### NOTIFICATION

In continuation to the University Notification Nos. Acad.-I/UG Fees/2022-23/654 dated 26.07.2022 and Acad.-I/PG Fees/2022-23/656 dated 02.08.2022, the fees under the following heads have been revised for the students taking admission in the University/Colleges with effect from the academic session 2023-24 for Undergraduate and Postgraduate programmes:

Sl. No	Particulars	Fee for Undergraduate and Postgraduate programmes with effect from the academic session
	14	2023-2024 (Rs.)
1.	University Student Welfare Fund*	200
2.	University Development Fund*	1000
3.	University Facilities and Services	1000
	Charges*	
4.	Economically Weaker Section	150
	Support University Fund*	

\*To be remitted to the University by the college

Other contents of the Notifications under reference remain the same.

egistrar (Academic)

Copy to:

- 1. Dean of Colleges
- 2. Director, South Delhi Campus
- 3. Principals of Colleges
- 4. Director, COL
- 5. Dean, Academic Affairs/Dean, Planning/ Dean, Admissions/ Dean, Examinations
- 6. Finance Officer
- 7. Joint Director, DUCC/ Joint Dean, FSR
- 8. Joint Registrar (SDC)/ Deputy Registrar (Finance)/ AR (Colleges)

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय, मुख्य परिसर, दिल्ली-110007 ( भारत ) दूरभाष : 27667725/27001000; वेबसाइट : www.du.ac.in

Joint

110007 (I- 1:) Tol . 27667735/27001000. Website : www.du.ac.in



### दिल्लीविश्वविद्यालय UNIVERSITY OF DELHI ACADEMIC BRANCH-I कमरास. 218,नयाप्राशासनिकखण्ड.,दिल्ली -110007, दूरभाषसं27667725विस्तार 1151

Room No.-218, New Administrative Block, Delhi-110007, Tel. No. 27667725 Extn.1151

No. Acad. I/Ph.D Fee/2023-24/346

Dated: 07.07.2023

То

The Deans of all the Faculties The Heads of all the Departments

University of Delhi Delhi-110007

Subject: Revised Ph.D. fee structure for admission in the university with effect from the academic session 2023-24.

Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that with effect from the Academic Session 2023-24, the fees as per the following details is payable by the students of Ph.D. course.

SI.	Particulars (	Fee for Ph.D courses (Rs.)
No.		
1.	Tuition Fee	300
2.	Enrollment Fee	300
3.	University Student Welfare Fund	200
4.	Faculty/Department/Centre/College Student Welfare Fund	500
5.	University Development Fund	1000
6.	University Facilities and Services Charges	1000
7.	Faculty/Department/Centre/College Facilities and Services Charges	
8.	Economically Weaker Section Support University Fund	150
	Total (Four Thousand Four Hundred Fifty only)	4450

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

Assistant Registrar (Academic)